In accordance with Section 860 of the Companies Act 2006 a 55//18

111S

## **MG01**

## Particulars of a mortgage or charge

A fee is payable with this form

We will not accept this form unless you send the correct fee Please see 'How to pay' on the last page

✓ What this form is for

You may use this form to register particulars of a mortgage or charge in England and Wales or Northern Ireland

X What this form is NOT for

You cannot use this form to particulars of a charge for a company To do this, please form MG01s



A09

09/04/2011

166

		COMPANIES HOUSE
1	Company details	For official use
Company number	0 1 7 0 2 2 0 3	Filling in this form Please complete in typescript or in
Company name in full	HANNINGTON GILBERT AND CO LIMITED	bold black capitals
		All fields are mandatory unless specified or indicated by *
2	Date of creation of charge	
Date of creation	0 0 8 m0 m4 y2 y0 y1 y1	
3	Description	
	Please give a description of the instrument (if any) creating or evidence charge, e.g. 'Trust Deed', 'Debenture', 'Mortgage', or 'Legal charge'	ng the
Description	LEGAL CHARGE	
		/
7		<del></del>

		/
4	Amount secured	
	Please give us details of the amount secured by the mortgage or charge	Continuation page Please use a continuation page if
Amount secured	£140,000	you need to enter more details

MG01

Particulars of a mortgage or charge

	Please give the name and address of the mortgagee(s) or person(s) entitled to the charge	Continuation page Please use a continuation page if you need to enter more details
Name	NATIONAL WESTMINSTER BANK PLC	,
Address	CREDIT DOCUMENTATION PO BOX 339 MANCHESTER	
Postcode	M 6 0 2 A H	
lame		
Address		
Postcode		
6	Short particulars of all the property mortgaged or charged	
	Please give the short particulars of the property mortgaged or charged	Continuation page Please use a continuation page if you need to enter more details



## **CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A MORTGAGE OR CHARGE**

Pursuant to section 869(5) & (6) of the Companies Act 2006

COMPANY NO. 1702203 CHARGE NO. 2

THE REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES FOR ENGLAND AND WALES HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT A LEGAL CHARGE DATED 8 APRIL 2011 AND CREATED BY HANNINGTON GILBERT & CO. LIMITED FOR SECURING £140,000 DUE OR TO BECOME DUE FROM THE COMPANY TO NATIONAL WESTMINSTER BANK PLC WAS REGISTERED PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 1 PART 25 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006 ON THE 9 APRIL 2011

GIVEN AT COMPANIES HOUSE, CARDIFF THE 13 APRIL 2011





